LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Department of The City of Corning is accepting sealed bids for the sale of its surplus mulch and will be awarded to the highest responsible bidder. There are two types of mulch that are being bid on. Type 1 is a course, ground wood and brush mulch made from our tree and brush pick-up material. Type 2 is a leaf mulch material (ground and unground) made of the leaves from our annual leaf pick up. The quality, type and quantity of each may be seen at the City's yard waste site by appointment. Interested parties may contact the Public Works office to set up an appointment and to obtain an official bid sheet. All bids must be received by the Department of Public Works no later than Friday, May 29th, 2015, at 3:00 P.M. Bid award will be to the highest bid price offered for Type 1 and/or Type 2 by a responsible bidder. Loading and trucking of the mulch is the responsibility of the successful bidder and will be done at a time that is mutually convenient to the City and the successful bidder. Successful bidder must take possession of all of the mulch within 60 days of the notice of award. Successful bidder must have adequate liability insurance and must provide a certificate of insurance naming the City as an additionally insured before picking up mulch.

City Contact: Brian J. McCarthy, Assistant Superintendent of Public Works, Ph.: (607) 962-0340 ext. 1303 500 Nasser Civic Center Plaza, Corning NY 14830

Larry F. Wagner

5/12/2015

Bid Sheet

City of Corning Mulch Bid Bids must be marked: Mulch Bid 2015

BID ITEM NO. 1 WOO	OD MULCH TY	<u>YPE 1</u>		
Bid Price \$	Bid Price written_			
BID ITEM NO. 2 <u>LEA</u>	F MULCH TYP	<u>E 2</u>		
Bid Price \$	_ Bid Price written_			
Respectfully submitted:				
Company				
Address				
Telephone No		Fax		
Printed Name & Title				
Signature			Date	
Address				
Telephone No		Fax		
Seal- (if bid is by a corpora	ation)			